
CERTIFICATE 
16 49 02 

 

Certificate 164902 | issue 15 | 2020-05-14                               

 
 

 

RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification 

Box 857, SE-50115 Borås, Sweden 

     +46 10 516 50 00 | certifiering@ri.se | www.ri.se 
 2P02206      
 This document is the property of RISE and may not be reproduced other than in full, except with the prior written approval by RISE Page 1 (3) 

2019-02-22 

Accred. no. 1002
Certification of

Products
ISO/IEC 17065

2
0

1
9

-0
3

-0
6

 
2

0
2

0
-0

4
-0

1
 

Document Cabinets 
Issued to 

Diplomat Safe Ltd 
19 NoksanSandan 261 Ro 60Gil, Gangseo-gu, Busan 46753, Korea  

Manufacturing plant 

Same as above 

Product 

Document cabinets 

Product name 

For details, see page 2 

Product information 

See page 2 

Fire resistance class 

NT FIRE 017 - 90 Paper 

Certificate 

The products described above fulfils the requirements in RISE Certification rules for fire 
resisting storage cabinets, SPCR 002 edition 2017-05-09.  

Marking 

Marking in the cabinet shall show the name of the product, its fire resistance class, its serial 

number, the number of this certificate and RISE p-symbol.  

Validity 

This certificate is valid until not longer than 2024-09-30. 

Miscellaneous  

The manufacturer's in-house inspection is under surveillance by RISE in accordance with 
section 4 and 5 of SPCR 002. Other terms and conditions are set out in section 6 of SPCR 002.  
 
 
 
 
Martin Tillander   



CERTIFICATE 
 
 
 
 

 

Certificate 164902 | issue 15 | 2020-05-14                               

 
RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification 

  
 This document is the property of RISE and may not be reproduced other than in full, except with the prior written approval by RISE Page 2 (3) 

 

Product information 

Table 1, sizes and weights 

Cabinet 

Model 

External dimensions 

(mm) 

Internal dimensions 

(mm) 

Weight 

(kg) 

 width height depth width height depth  

1  470  600  470  350  480  300  80  

2 470  600  470  350  480  300  91  

3 500  635  500  380  515  330  90  

4  500  635  500  380  515  330  102  

5 500 635 530 380 515 330 100 

6 500  635  530 380  515  330  112  

7 520  816  520  380  676  330  122  

8  520  816  520  380  676  330  138  

9 520 816 548 380 676 330 135 

10  520  816  548 380  676  330  151  

 

  



CERTIFICATE 
 
 
 
 

 

Certificate 164902 | issue 15 | 2020-05-14                               

 
RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification 

  
 This document is the property of RISE and may not be reproduced other than in full, except with the prior written approval by RISE Page 3 (3) 

 

Table 2, list of related product names 

Cabinet 

Model 

(see table 1) 

Cabinet designation 

Diplomat SAFE LTD Skånska Byggvaror AB Phoenix SAFE Yale 

1 

060  

SS 060  

CS 060 

diplomat 60G  

diplomat 600B  

Royal 60  

RDL160  

DS2002   

2 S2 060     

3 

070  

SS 070   

CS 070  

diplomat NGS150  

diplomat 65G  

diplomat 650B  

diplomat EDL 150  

Royal 65  

DS2501E  

FS0441E  
YFM-695-FG2  

4 S2 070     

5 
BY 700 

S700/DBAUM700  
 LS6012F  

6 S2 DBAUM700    

7 

080  

SS 080  

CS 080 

diplomat NGS180  

diplomat 80G  

diplomat 800B  

diplomat EDL 180  

Royal 80  

RDL180 

DS2502E  

FS0442E 
 

8 S2 080     

9 DBAUM800     

10 S2 DBAUM800      

 

 

 

  


