

CERTIFICATE

16 49 02

Document Cabinets

Issued to

Diplomat Safe Ltd

19 NoksanSandan 261 Ro 60Gil, Gangseo-gu, Busan 46753, Korea

Manufacturing plant

Same as above

Product

Document cabinets

Product name

For details, see page 2

Product information

See page 2

Fire resistance class

NT FIRE 017 - 90 Paper

Certificate

The products described above fulfils the requirements in RISE Certification rules for fire resisting storage cabinets, SPCR 002 edition 2017-05-09.

Marking

Marking in the cabinet shall show the name of the product, its fire resistance class, its serial number, the number of this certificate and RISE **P**-symbol.

Validity

This certificate is valid until not longer than 2024-09-30.

Miscellaneous

The manufacturer's in-house inspection is under surveillance by RISE in accordance with section 4 and 5 of SPCR 002. Other terms and conditions are set out in section 6 of SPCR 002.

Mar

Signed by: Martin Tillander Reason: I am the author of this document Date & Time: 2020-05-14 08:47:36 +02:00

Martin Tillander

ation









CERTIFICATE

Product information

Table 1, sizes and weights

Cabinet Model	External dimensions (mm)		Internal dimensions (mm)			Weight (kg)	
	width	height	depth	width	height	depth	
1	470	600	470	350	480	300	80
2	470	600	470	350	480	300	91
3	500	635	500	380	515	330	90
4	500	635	500	380	515	330	102
5	500	635	530	380	515	330	100
6	500	635	530	380	515	330	112
7	520	816	520	380	676	330	122
8	520	816	520	380	676	330	138
9	520	816	548	380	676	330	135
10	520	816	548	380	676	330	151



CERTIFICATE

Table 2, list of related product names

Cabinet	Cabinet designation						
Model (see table 1)	Diplomat SAFE LTD	Skånska Byggvaror AB	Phoenix SAFE	Yale			
1	060 SS 060 CS 060	diplomat 60G diplomat 600B Royal 60 RDL160	DS2002				
2	S2 060						
3	070 SS 070 CS 070	diplomat NGS150 diplomat 65G diplomat 650B diplomat EDL 150 Royal 65	DS2501E FS0441E	YFM-695-FG2			
4	S2 070						
5	BY 700 S700/DBAUM700		LS6012F				
6	S2 DBAUM700						
7	080 SS 080 CS 080	diplomat NGS180 diplomat 80G diplomat 800B diplomat EDL 180 Royal 80 RDL180	DS2502E FS0442E				
8	S2 080						
9	DBAUM800						
10	S2 DBAUM800						